Data Sheet
Page 1 of 4
HMS Transponder 9106x
The Cisco Hybrid Management Sub-layer (HMS) transponder offers monitoring and
control capabilities for Cisco amplifiers and nodes deployed in HFC networks managed
by a HMS-compliant Monitoring and Control (M&C) system. The transponder is
compatible with any HMS-compliant M&C system including Cisco’s ROSA™ NMS
(Network Management System) and ROSA Element Management System (EMS). By

Data Sheet
Page 4 of 4
Ordering Information
See the table below for ordering information.
Table 2. Accessories
Description Part Number
HMS Transponder for Compact Amplifiers and Compact Nodes
HMS Transponder for Compact Amplifier types 93199/93218/93228/93211/93221/93199/93212 A91061.10
HMS Transponder for Compact Node types 9007x/9009x A91062.10
HMS Transponder for Compact EGC Amplifier types 93240/93250/93251 A91063.10
HMS Transponder for Compact EGC Fiber Deep Node types 90100/90300 A91064.10
HMS Transponder for Compact EGC SegNode type 90200 A91065.10
HMS Transponder for Compact Dual/Single Amplifier types 93270/93280 A91067.10
Related Equipment
Phoenix™ HFC Network Monitoring Gateway See data sheet*
Handheld Programmer Terminal, required to configure the transponder A91200.10**
Download Kit, for use with the Handheld Programmer Terminal A91210.10**